

Indian Institute of Science Education & Research Bhopal

Bhopal By-Pass Road, Bhauri, Bhopal-462066, M.P., India

Advertisement for the position of Project Associate-I within the Ministry of Science and Technology, Department of Science and Technology (DST) Funded research project.

Applications are invited from motivated individuals for Project Associate-I in Dept. of **Earth and Environmental Science** under the supervision of Dr. Jyotirmoy Mallik within **DST** funded project, as detailed below.

- 1. Project title: "Permanent sequestration of gigatons of CO2 in continental margin basalt deposits"
- **2. Position:** One Project Associate-I.
- **3. Fellowship:** Rs. 31,000/- per month + 18 % HRA
- 4. Basic Eligibility:

Project Associate-I: PG Degree in Basic Science OR Post Graduate/Post Graduate Degree in Professional Course selected through a process described through any one of the following: (a) Scholars who are selected through National Eligibility Test - CSIR-UGC NET including lectureship (Assistant Professorship) or GATE (b) The selection process through National level examinations conducted by Central Government Departments and their Agencies and institutions such as DST, DBT, DAE, DOS, DRDO, MHRD, ICAR, ICMR, IIT, IISC, IISER etc.

5. Essential Requirements:

Project Associate-I: M.Sc. in Geology/Earth Sciences/Geophysics with a keen interest in Structural Geology and Petroleum Geology.

Desirable: Background in numerical modeling

- 6. **Duration:** The initial offer will be for 1 Year which may be extended, based on performance and mutual interest.
- 7. **How to apply:** Interested candidates are requested to send their CV (including name, date of birth, address for communication, phone number, email_id and details of educational and scientific accomplishments) to Dr. Jyotirmoy Mallik over email (jmallik@iiserb.ac.in). The subject line must contain "**DST Project Associate-I Application**".
- 8. **Last date of application:** 15th May, 2023. The selected candidates will be expected to join at the earliest.

Contact Details:

Dr. Jyotirmoy Mallik,
Associate Professor
Department of Earth and Environmental Science,
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Bhopal,
Bhopal Bypass Road, Bhauri
Bhopal - 462066, MP, India, Email: jmallik@iiserb.ac.in